
Woodworth Middle School 

Extra Curricular/Co-Curricular Activities 

2020-2021 

Research states that students who are involved in school activities tend to do better academically; 

therefore, we encourage students at Woodworth Middle School to become involved in extracurricular 

activities.  Below you will find a list of Woodworth extracurricular activities: 

 

Activity  Season  Advisor/Head Coach 

6, 7, 8 Grade Girls Volleyball  September - October  Jarred Gerl 

gerlj@fonddulac.k12.wi.us 
 

6, 7, 8 Grade Cross Country  September - October  Jericah Vandehey  

Email: ​vandeheyj@fonddulac.k12.wi.us​, 
 

6, 7, 8 Grade Boys Basketball  October - December  Joshua Gulbronson 

gulbronsonj@fonddulac.k12.wi.us 

6, 7, 8 Grade Girls Basketball  January - February  Joshua Gulbronson 

gulbronsonj@fonddulac.k12.wi.us 

6, 7, 8 Grade Wrestling  February - March  Robert Bixby 
robert.bixby@gmail.com 

 

6, 7, 8 Grade Track  April - May  Jarred Gerl 

gerlj@fonddulac.k12.wi.us 
 

Dance Team   November - March  Vikki Shumpert 

shumpertv@fonddulac.k12.wi.us 
 

Student Council (6, 7, 8)  All Year  Nora Ballwanz  

Email: ​ballwanzn@fonddulac.k12.wi.us​,  

National Junior Honor Society  All Year   

Open Coaching Position 

 

For more information please 

contact Lisa Hencsik, Athletic 

Director @ (920) 929-6900 

Newspaper (6, 7, 8)  All Year  Gillian King 

kingg@fonddulac.k12.wi.us 
 

Yearbook (6, 7, 8)  All Year  Katie Mentink 

mentinkk@fonddulac.k12.wi.us 
  

Chess Club (6, 7, 8)  November - May  Marc Curcurio 

curcuriom@fonddulac.k12.wi.us 
 

Strength and Conditioning (6, 7, 8)  All Year  Winter- ​Jarred Gerl 
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Fall- ​Brianne Barthuly  

Spring- ​Marc Curcurio 

 

Email: ​gerlj@fonddulac.k12.wi.us​, 
curcuriom@fonddulac.k12.wi.us​, 
barthulyb@fonddulac.k12.wi.us 
 

Forensics (6, 7, 8)  December - March  Margaret Bohn 

bohnm@fonddulac.k12.wi.us 
 

Musical (6, 7, 8)  Ocgerlj@fonddulac.k12.wi.ustober - 

February 

Ashley Hietpas 

singera@fonddulac.k12.wi.us 
 

Science Club  All Year  Gillian King 

kingg@fonddulac.k12.wi.us 
 

Rocket Club  Fall - Spring  Sarah Ludwig 

ludwigs@fonddulac.k12.wi.us 
 

Robotics Club  All Year  Gillian King 

kingg@fonddulac.k12.wi.us 
 

Wildcat Buddy Club   Listen for announcements  Robyn Amberg 

ambergr@fonddulac.k12.wi.us 
 

Running Club  All Year  Jericah Vandehey 

vandeheyj@fonddulac.k12.wi.us 
 

Atypical Strings Club  All Year  Samantha Hart 

harts@fonddulac.k12.wi.us 
 

Gaming Club  All Year  Joshua Gulbronson 

gulbronsonj@fonddulac.k12.wi.us 
 

Bucket Brigade  All Year  Ashley Hietpas 

singera@fonddulac.k12.wi.us 
 

 

Girls Who Code 

 

All Year 

Sarah Ludwig 

ludwigs@fonddulac.k12.wi.us 
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